BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	PCB No. 2023-034
)	(Enforcement – Air)
)	
)	
)	
)	
)))))))))

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Persons on Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following Proof of Service of Complainant's Complaint and Affidavit Confirming Date of Service upon Respondent, true and correct copies of which are attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

> PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: <u>/s/ Molly Kordas</u> Molly Kordas Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60602 (773) 590-7047 <u>Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov</u>

Dated: October 21, 2022

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/21/2022

Service List

Bradley Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605 <u>Bradley.Halloran@illinois.gov</u> (Via Email)

Eric M. Jones S. Lee Johnson Honigman LLP 2290 First National Building 660 Woodward Avenue Detroit, MI 48226-3506 ejones@honigman.com sljohnson@honigman.com (via E-Mail)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Molly Kordas, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that on this 21st day of October 2022, I caused to be served a copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing and Proof of Service of Complainant's Complaint upon Respondent and Affidavit Confirming Date of Receipt of Complaint upon Respondent, upon the persons listed on the attached Service List via email.

/s/ Molly Kordas Molly Kordas Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (773) 590-7047 Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	PCB No. 2023-034
)	(Enforcement – Air)
)	
)	
)	
)	
))))))))))

AFFIDAVIT CONFIRMING DATE OF SERVICE

I, Molly Kordas, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify the following:

- On September 6, 2022, I caused to be filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board Complainant's complaint against Respondent, PPC Flexible Packaging, LLC;
- 2. On September 7, 2022, I caused to be served upon the Respondent Complainant's complaint by sending a copy with the United States Postal Service by certified mail with return receipt;
- 3. On September 14, 2022, I received from the United States Postal Service the attached return receipt showing signature of receipt but no date of receipt.
- 4. Respondent confirms that he received the complaint on or before September 23, 2022.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: <u>/s/ Molly Kordas</u> Molly Kordas Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60602 (773) 590-7047 <u>Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov</u>

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/21/2022

